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Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/3/25 at
10:12:56 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use
this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next
used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. View Toyota disclosure
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands Guaranteed

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

8  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in California

27,393  Last reported odometer reading

2009 LEXUS RX 350

VIN: 2T2HK31U39C114458
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.5L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
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Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included
in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2008

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
1,624 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/02/2008 NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
California

06/23/2008 5 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manhattan Beach, CA

Odometer reading reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

06/30/2008 434 South Bay Lexus
Torrance, CA
310-325-9999
southbaylexus.com

4.7 / 5.0

641 Verified Reviews

4,210
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Drivability/performance checked
GPS/Navigation system checked
Seatbelt assembly replaced
Window(s) checked

07/11/2008 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2008

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 16 yrs. 11 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces California

Estimated miles driven per year 1,624/yr

Last reported odometer reading 27,393

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
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Manhattan Beach, CA

01/12/2009 3,119 South Bay Lexus
Torrance, CA
310-325-9999
southbaylexus.com

4.7 / 5.0

641 Verified Reviews

4,210
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

12/28/2009 5,914 South Bay Lexus
Torrance, CA
310-325-9999
southbaylexus.com

4.7 / 5.0

641 Verified Reviews

4,210
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

09/01/2012 10,562 South Bay Lexus
Torrance, CA
310-325-9999
southbaylexus.com

4.7 / 5.0

641 Verified Reviews

4,210
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Electrical system checked

06/02/2015 14,254 Pep Boys
Redondo Bch, CA
310-798-9968
pepboys.com

4.4 / 5.0

116 Verified Reviews

139 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Fuel system cleaned/serviced
Oil and filter changed

08/18/2016 17,477 Pep Boys
Redondo Bch, CA
310-798-9968
pepboys.com

4.4 / 5.0

116 Verified Reviews

139 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Battery replaced

06/08/2017 18,715 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

06/07/2019 22,175 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

06/24/2021 South Bay Lexus
Torrance, CA
310-325-9999
southbaylexus.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Antifreeze/coolant checked

-

-

-
-
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4.7 / 5.0

641 Verified Reviews

4,210
Customer
Favorites

Anti-theft/keyless remote battery
replaced
Brakes checked
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
CV boot(s) checked
Differential fluid checked
Drivability/performance checked
Exhaust system checked
Fluids checked
Fuel system checked
Emissions inspection performed
Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and filter changed
Paint sealant/protection checked
Steering/suspension checked
Tires rotated
Transfer case fluid checked
Undercoating/rustproofing inspected

06/24/2021 23,664 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

04/10/2023 26,086 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

04/08/2025 27,349 Dynamic Performance
Manhattan Beach, CA
310-546-7466
https://facebook.com/dy
namic-performance-
106250062777587/

4.8 / 5.0

21 Verified Reviews

13 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

04/29/2025 27,393 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

06/03/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Lexus Recall / Service Campaign

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help

